
C A S E Y A N D R O S S I 
A T T O R N E Y S AT LAW 

9 9 E A S T C O U R T S T R E E T 

D O Y L E S T O W N , P E N N S Y L V A N I A I S 9 

H A R R Y L. R O S S I 

W I L L I A M H. R. C A S E Y June 2, 198.9 

15) 34B-7300 

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

ESYED 
JUN 5-1989 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE ' 
ubJic Utility ComrnFssfOK 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n of Sanford A l d e r f e r Antique Transport, i n c . 
A-00108714 

Dear Secretary Rich: 

Enclosed please f i n d an o r i g i n a l and three copies of a 
Protest p e r t a i n i n g t o the above-captioned A p p l i c a t i o n on behalf 
of my c l i e n t s , Clemmer Moving & Storage, Inc., Ware's Van & 
Storage, I nc., Die h l Storage Company, and Fischer-Hughes 
Transport, Inc. A copy of t h i s Protest i s being sent t o the 
Applicant and i t s attorney on t h i s date by copy of t h i s l e t t e r . 

Thank you f o r your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

WILLIAM H.R. CASEY 

WHRC:eb 

Enclosures 

cc: Clemmer Moving & Storage, Inc. 
Ware 1s Van & Storage, Inc. 
Diehl Storage Company 
Fischer-Hughes Transport, Inc. 
James W. Mazza, Esquire 
Sanford A l d e r f e r Antique Transport, Inc. 



JM'5»1BB0 
^ SECRETARY'S Off l f i i 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

BEFORE THE 

IN RE: Application of Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport, Inc. 
{501 Fairgrounds Road, H a t f i e l d , Montgomery County, PA 
19440) - antiques, c o l l e c t i c b l e s , and household goods f o r 
a p p r a i s a l or res a l e , from the f a c i l i t i e s of Sanford 
A l d e r f e r Auction Center, located i n the township of 
H a t f i e l d , Montgomery County, t o poin t s i n Pennsylvania, 
and v i c e versa as more p a r t i c u l a r l y described i n 
Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n , Volume 19 No. 19, May 13, 1989 at 
page 2126 A-00108' 

PROTEST OF 

CLEMMER MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 
4 25 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD 
TELFORD, PA 18969 

DIEHL STORAGE COMPANY 
26 55 MORAVIAN DRIVE 
ALLENTOWN, PA 18105 

WARE'S VAN & STORAGE, INC. 
107 PARK DRIVE 
MONTGOMERYVILLE, PA 18936 

FISCHER-HUGHES TRANSPORT, INC 
4 50 NORTH BROAD STREET 
DOYLESTOWN, PA 189 01 

The Protestants above named, supplying common c a r r i e r 
services f o r the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of property w i t h i n the t e r r i t o r y 
covered by the a b o v e - e n t i t l e d A p p l i c a t i o n , by means of motor 
v e h i c l e s , hereby p r o t e s t approval of the A p p l i c a t i o n above 
r e f e r r e d t o , among others, f o r the f o l l o w i n g reasons: 

1. 

DOCKETED2 

APF|I ICATION DOCKET 
iJN 0 61989 

4t-ENTF" No. 

The A p p l i c a t i o n prayed f o r i s not necessary or proper 
f o r the s e r v i c e , accommodation, convenience or safety 
of the p u b l i c . 

The A p p l i c a t i o n prayed f o r , i f granted, would 
authorize a service which would be unnecessary and 
d e s t r u c t i v e l y competitive w i t h r i g h t s , powers and 
p r i v i l e g e s now being exercised by Protestants or 
which Protestants authorized t o exercise. 

PROPOSED AMENDMENT 

A RESTRICTION TO THE APPLICATION WOULD BE ACCEPTABLE IF 
TRANSPORTATION WITHIN THE RESPECTIVE AREAS OF THE PROTESTANTS 
RIGHTS WERE ELIMINATED. 



WHEREFORE, the Protestants r e s p e c t f u l l y pray t h a t the 
Ap p l i c a t i o n be dismissed. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

CASEY AND ROSSI 

DATE: JUNE 2, 1989 BY = A 
WILLIAM H.R. CASEY, ESQUIRE 
ATTORNEY FOR PROTESTANTS 
99 EAST COURT STREET 
DOY LESTOWN, PA 18901 
PHONE: (215) 348-7300 



FISaiER-HUOlES TRANSPORT, INC. 

OPERATING AUTHORITY AS ISSUED BY THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY' CCMMISSION 

IN CERTIFICATE NO. A-00103976, Folder 1: 

(1) To transport, as a Class D carrier, milk from farms in the counties of 
Bucks and Montgomery to dairies in the said counties and the cit y and 
county of Philadelphia. 

(2) To transport, as a Class D carrier, new furniture sold by merchants of the 
borough of Doylestown, Bucks County, and household goods and office 
furnishings, stock and fixtures in use, from the borough of Doylestown, 
Bucks County, and within ten (10) miles by the usually traveled highways, 
of the limits of said borough, to points in^Pennsylvania within forty (40) 
miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits of said borough, and 
vice versa. 

(3) To transport, as a Class D carrier, in emergencies, not to exceed ten (10) 
trips per year, new furniture sold by merchants of the borough •• of 
Doylestown, Bucks County, and household goods and office furnishings, 
stock and fixtures in use, frcm the Inorough of Doylestown, Bucks County, 
and within ten (10) miles, by the usually traveled highways of the limits 
of said borough, to points in Pennsylvania more than forty (40) miles, by 
the usually traveled highways, from the limits of said borough and vice 
versa; provided, that such trips shall be reported to the Commission 
inmediately after they are made. 

(4) To transport, as a Class D carrier, property of the Western Electric 
Corrpany and the Bell Telephone Company of Pennsylvania between points i n 
the counties of Bucks and Montgcmery; ' 

WITH RIGHT NO. 4 ABOVE, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITION: 

(a) That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport commodities 
in bulk in tank vehicles or in hopper-type vehicles. 

(5) To transport, as a Class D carrier, property usual to use in a household 
when a part of such household equipment or supply, in connection with a 
removal by a householder from one house or dwelling to another; furniture, 
fixtures, eguiFment and the property usual in a store, office museum, 
institution, hospital or other establishment, when a part of the stock, 
equipment or supply of such store, office, museum, inst i t u t i o n , hospital 
or other establishment, in connection with a removal from one location to 
another; and works of art, furniture, nusical instruments, displays, 
exhibits and articles requiring specialized handling and equipment usually 1 

employed in rroving household goods between points in the borough of 
Doylestown, Bucks County, and within an airline distance of ten (10) 
statute miles of said borough and from points in the said borough and 
ter r i t o r y to points within f i f t y (50) miles by the usually traveled 
highways of the limits of said borough, and vice versa. 



IN CERTIFICATE NO. A-00103976, Folder 1, Am-A: 

(1) To transport, as a Class D ca r r i e r , a i r c r a f t , household goods, personal 
effects and property used or to be used i n a dwelling when a part of the 
furnishings, equipment, or supplies of such dwelling as an incidental part 
of a removal by the householder from one domicile t o another; f u r n i t u r e , 
f i x t u r e s , equipment and the property of stores, o f f i c e s , museums, 
i n s t i t u t i o n s , hospitals or other establishments when a part of the stock, 
equipnent or supply of such stores, o f f i c e s , rmseums, i n s t i t u t i o n s , 
hospitals or other establishments, i n connection with a removal from one 
location t o another; and a r t i c l e s i n use/ including objects of a r t , 
displays and exhibits which, because of t h e i r unusual nature or value, 
require specialized handling and equipnent usually employed i n moving 
IuHis<:lio|<| .jixxls, Ixiliwctm points in the counties ol: PluJ/idelplda, Delaware, 
(JIKJJ:;1.C:I , Mnni.<jdiwjry .'IIKI llucks, included within i:i l i n e which connects the 
municipal boundaries of Chester, West Chester, Paoli, Norristown, 
Doylestown and M o r r i s v i l l e , but not including said places. 

(2) To transport, as a Class D ca r r i e r , a i r c r a f t , household goods, personal 
effects and property used or to be used i n a dwelling when a part of the 
fumlshincjs, equipnent, or supplies of such dwelling as an incidental part 
of a removal by the householder from one domicile t o another; f u r n i t u r e , 
f i x t u r e s , equipnent and the property of stores, o f f i c e s museums, 
i n s t i t u t i o n s , hospitals or other establishments when a part of the stock, 
equipment or supply of such stores, o f f i c e s , museums, i n s t i t u t i o n s , 
hospitals or other establishments, i n connection with a removal frcm one 
location to another; and a r t i c l e s i n use, including objects of a r t , 
displays and exhibits which, because of t h e i r unusual nature or value, 
require specialized handling and equipment ̂ usually employed i n moving 
household goods, from points i n the counties of Philadelphia, Delaware) 
Chester, Montgcmery and Bucks, included within a l i n e which connects the 
municipal boundaries of Chester, West Chester, Paoli, Norristown, 
Doylestown and M o r r i s v i l l e , but not including said places, t o other points 
i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



DIEHL STORAGE OCMPANY 

OPERATING AUTHORITY AS ISSUED BY IHE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY CCMMISSION 

IN CERTIFICATE NO. A-00085039, Folder 2: 

(1) To transport, as a Class B carrier, property between points i n the City, of 
Allentown, Lehigh County, and within three (3) miles of the limits of said 
city. 

(2) To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods, office, restaurant 
and store furnishings, fixtures and equipment, in use, between points i n 
the City of Allentown, Lehigh County, and within forty (40) miles by. the 
usually traveled highways of the limits of the said ci t y , excluding the 
City of Reading, Berks County, the Boroughs of Norristown, Montgcmery 
County, and Surmut H i l l , Carbon County, and points on the north and west 
of Highway Routes 209 and-903 beyond Jim Thorpe (formerly Mauch Chunk), 
except the Borough of Jim Thorpe, Carbon County. 

(3) To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods, office, restaurant 
and store furnishings, fixtures and equipment, in use, frcm points in the 
City of Allentown, Lehigh County, and within forty (40) miles by the 
usually traveled highways of the limits of said city, excluding the City 
of Reading, Berks County, and the Boroughs . of Norristown, Montgcmery 
County, and Summit H i l l , Carbon County, and points on the north and west 
of Highway Routes 209 and 903 beyond Jim Thorpe (formerly Mauch Chunk), 
except the Borough of Jim Thorpe, Carbon County, to points i n 
Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



CLEMMER MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 

OPERATING AUTHORITY AS ISSUED BY IHE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY CCMMISSION 

IN CERTIFICATE NO. A-00094147, Folder 1, Am-B: 

(1) to transport, as a Class D carrier, property usual to use in a household 
when a part of such household equipment or supply; furniture, fixtures, 
equipment and the property usual in a store, office, museum, institutions, 
hospital or other establishment when a part of the stock, equipment or 
supply of such store, office, museum, inst i t u t i o n , hospital or other 
establishment; works of art, furniture, musical'instruments, displays, 
exhibits and articles requiring specialized handling and equipment usually 
employed in moving household goods, between points in the counties of 
Philadelphia, Delaware, Chester, Montgcmery and Bucks, included within a 
line which connects the municipal boundaries of Chester, West Chester, 
Paoli, Norristown, Doylestown and Morrisville, but not including said 
places. 

(2) To transport, as a Class D carrier, property usual to use in a household 
when a part of such household equipment or supply; furniture, fixtures, 
equipment and the property usual in a store, office, museum, -institution, 
hospital or other establishment when a part of the stock, equipment or 
supply of such store, office, museum, institution, hospital or other 
establishment; works of art, furniture, rrusical instruments, displays, 
exhibits and articles requiring specialized handling and equipment usually 
employed in mDving household goods, fran points i n the counties of 
Philadelphia, Delaware, Chester, Montgomery and Bucks, included within.a 
line which connects the rrunicipal boundaries of Chester, West Chester, 
Paoli, Norristown, Doylestown and Morrisville, but not including said 
places to other points in Pennsylvania and vice versa. 

(3) To transport, as a Class D carrier, property for the Fidelity-Twentieth 
Century Storage and Warehouse Conpany from i t s warehouse in the ci t y of 
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, to points within an ai r l i n e distance of 
two (200) statute miles of the Philadelphia City Hall, and vice versa; 
excluding the transportation of conmodities in bulk, in tank vehicles. 

IN CERTIFICATE NO. A-00Q94147, Folder 1, Am-C: 

(1) To transport, as a Class D carrier, new and used electrical equipment, 
appliances, and parts used in the manufacture of electrical equipment and 
appliances, and computers and computer-related products and parts, between 
points in the borough of Souderton, Montgomery County, and within an 
airline distance of sixty (60) statute miles of the limits thereof; and 
from points in said territory, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. ** 

SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: 

(a) That no right, power or privilege i s granted to provide service 
between points in the ci t y and county of Philadelphia. 



# 

IN CERTIFICATE NO. A-00094147, Folder 1, Am-C (con't): 

(b) That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide service for 
Unisys, Inc. {formerly Burroughs Corporation and Sperry Corporation) 
from points in the city and county of Philadelphia. 

(c) That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide service for 
Unisys, Inc. {formerly Burroughs Corporation and Sperry Corporation) 
to points in the city and county of Philadelphia except when 
originating in Paoli and Downingtown, Chester County, and Blue Bell, 
Montgcmery County. 

(d) That no right, power or privilege is'granted to provide service for 
International Business Machines Corp. (IBM) or Wang Laboratories, 
Inc., to or from points in the city and county of Philadelphia. 



WARE'S VAN & STORAGE CO., INC. 

OPERATING AUTHORITY AS ISSUED BY THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN CERTIFICATE NO. A-00096992 

(1) To transport, as a Class D ca r r i e r , new f u r n i t u r e , e ither crated or 
uncrated, from points i n the c i t y and county of Philadelphia, to points i n 
the township of Upper Darby, Delaware County. 

(2) To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , new fu r n i t u r e , e ither crated or 
uncrated, from points i n the township of Upper Darby, Delaware County, t o 
other points i n Pennsylvania within an a i r l i n e radius of twenty-five (25) 
statute miles of Philadelphia, City Hall. 

(3) To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , 
i n use, between points i n the counties of Philadelphia, Delaware, 
Montgomery and Bucks, included within a l i n e which connects the boundaries 
of Chester, West Chester, Paoli, Norristown, Doylestown, and M o r r i s v i l l e , 
but not including said places. 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

R E C E I P T 

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for lhe following bill, subjecl lo final colleclion of check or money order 
tendered for such payment. 

James W. Maza 
114-120 E. Broad Street 
P.O. Box 739 
Souderton, FA 18964 

Date. June 6, 1989 

In re application of Sanflord Alderfer 
Antique Transport, Inc. 
A-00108714 $125.00 

CR" 133408 A 

Revenue account 0 0 1 7 8 0 - 0 1 7 f i 0 1 - T . 0 2 ( Ok ) 

c k 1 9 0 7 S h . H . . $ 1 2 5 . 0 0 
Currency 

Utility account. 50126 

C- JoBaph Metflinger 
For Department of Revenue 

\ 



COMMCWWERCm QF PENNSYLVANIA 
PHBBZLVAKEA HTHF.TC OTTLTIY OQtMSSICN 
P.O. BOK 3265, HfiRRISBtKG, PA 17120 

October 13, 1989 

In Re: A-00108714 

(See attached l i s t ) 

Application of Sanford Alderfer Antique 'Transport, Inc. 
For the right t o transport, as a common carrier, antiques, collectibles, and 
household goods for appraisal or resale, from the f a c i l i t i e s of Sanford 
Alderfer Auction Center, located i n the township of Hatfield, Montgcmery • 
County, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

N O T I C E 

Hlis i s to inform you that an i n i t i a l hearing on the above captioned 
case w i l l be held Tuesday, December 5, 1989, at 10:00 a.m., i n Roan 1306, 
Philadelphia State Office Building, Broad and Spring Garden Streets, 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. 

Hvs presiding offi c e r i n this proceeding i s Administrative law Judge 
Herbert Smolen. Judge Smolen can be contacted at 1302 Philadelphia State 
Office Building, Broad and Spring Garden Streets, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
19130; telephone (215) 560-2105. 

I f you intend t o f i l e exhibits, please be advised that two copies of 
a l l hearing exhibits to be presented into evidence must be submitted to the 
Reporter and an additional copy should be furnished to the presiding officer 
and each party of record. 

cc: Judge Smolen 
Mr. Bramson 
Mrs. Kelly 
Mrs. Howell 
File Roan 



A-00108714 - Parties of Record 

James W. Maza, Esquire 
Souder, Rosenberger & Bricker 
114-120 Broad Street 
P.O. Box 739 
Souderton, PA 18964 

Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport, Inc, 
501 Fairgrounds Road 
Hatfield, PA 19440 

William H. R. Casey, Esquire 
Casey and Rossi 
99 East Court Street 
Doylestown, PA 18901 



C A S E Y A N D R O S S 
A T T O R N E Y S AT LAW 

9 9 EAST COURT S T R E E T 

D O Y L E S T O W N , PENNSYLVANIA 1 8 9 0 1 

H A R R Y L. R O S S I 

W I L L I A M H. R. C A S E Y 
(.215) 3 4 8 - 7 3 0 0 

FAX ( 3 1 5 ) 3 4 8 - 1 4 5 6 

R E C E I V E D 
December 4, 1989 m 

SEOSp-ARY'S OFFICE 
Commonwealth o f Pennsylvania Public Utility Gommissiort 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P,0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n of Sandord A l d e r f e r Antique Transport, Inc. 
A-00108714 

Dear Mr./Ms.: 

Enclosed please f i n d an o r i g i n a l and three copies of a 
Withdrawal of Protests p e r t a i n i n g t o the above-captioned 
A p p l i c a t i o n on behalf of my c l i e n t s , Clemmer Moving & Storage, 
Inc., D iehl Storage Company, Ware's Van & Storage, Inc. and 
Fischer-Hughes Transport, Inc. A copy of t h i s Withdrawal of 
Protests i s being sent to the Applicant and h i s attorney on t h i s 
date by copy of t h i s l e t t e r . 

Thank you f o r your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

WILLIAM H.R. CASEY 

WHRC:tf 

Enclosures 

cc: James W. Mazza, Esquire 
Sanford A l d e r f e r Antique Transport, Inc., Appl-xga^tg; 
Clemmer Moving & Storage, Inc. 
Diehl Storage Company 
Ware's Van & Storage, Inc. 
Fischer-Hughes Transport, Inc. 



W 
\& 1 V 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
RECEIVED 

DEC? 1989 
IN RE: SECRiTARY'S OFFICE 

Public Utility Commission 
APPLICATION OF SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE TRANSPORT, INC. 
A-00108714 

WITHDRAWAL OF PROTEST 

Protestants, CLEMMER MOVING & STORAGE, INC., DIEHL STORAGE 

COMPANY, WARE'S VAN & STORAGE, INC. and FISCHER-HUGHES TRANSPORT, 

INC. hereby withdraw i t s Protests t o the above A p p l i c a t i o n . 

Respectfully Submitted, 

CASEY AND ROSSI 

DATE: December 4, 1989 BY 
WILLIAM H.R. CASEY, ESQUIRE 
Attorney f o r Protestants 
99 East Court Street 
Doylestown, PA 18901 
Phone: (215) 348-7300 



APPEARANCE SHEET 

ALJ HEARING REPORT 

DOCKET NO. 

CASE NAME 

A-1087U 

Application of Sanford 

Alderfer Antique Transport, Inc. 

HEARING LOCATION Philadelphia 

HEARING DATE December 5, 1989 

ALJ Smolen 

DECEIVED 
DEC 07m 
OJfice of A. t. J-

Public Utility Commissi 

CHECK THOSE BLOCKS WHICH APPLY: 

Hearing held YES_ 

Testimony taken YES_ 

Hearing concluded YES_ 

Further hearing needed YES_ 

Estimated add'l days 

RECORD CLOSED YES 

NO 

NO 

NÔ  

NO 

NO l/^ 
Date 

Briefs to be f i l e d YES NO 
Date 

YES NO BENCH DECISION 

REMARKS: 

NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS OF PARTIES OR COUNSEL OF RECORD 
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY 

INCOMPLETE INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN DELAY OF PROCESS 

NAME and TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDRESS APPEARING FOR 

Telephone No. 

0-

CHECK THIS BOX IF ADDITIONAL PARTIES 
OR COUNSEL OF RECORD APPEAR ON BACK. 

^Reporte^? 



1 

Telephone No.( ) 

^ address 1 

Telephone No.( ) 

City State Zip 

Telephone No.( ) 

Address 

Telephone No.( ) 

City State Zip 

Telephone No.( ) 

Address 

Telephone No.( ) 

City State Zip 

Telephone No.( ) 

Address, 

Telephone No.( ) 

City State Zip 

Telephone No.( ) 

Address 

Telephone No.( ) 

City State Zip 

Telephone No.( ) 

Address 

Telephone No.( ) 

City State Zip 

Telephone No.( ) 

Address 

Telephone No.( ) 

City State Zip 

Telephone No.( ) 

Address 

Telephone No.( ) 

City State Zip 

Telephone No.( ) 

Address 

Telephone No.( ) 

City State Zip 

Telephone No.( ) 

Address 

Telephone No.( ) 

City State Zip 



C C ^ J ^ I O N W E A L T H O F P E N N S Y L V . 
P E N N S S P V A N I A P U B L I C U T J L I T Y COMf^T^iS iON 

P. O. B O X 3 2 6 5 . H A R R I S B U R G . P a . 1 7 1 2 0 

December 28, 1989 
I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

James W. Maza 
Attorney at Law 
114-120 East Broad Street 
P.O. Box 739 
Souderton, PA 18964 

In re: A-00108714 - Application of Sanford Alderfer Antique 
Transport, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Maza: 

The above referenced application has been assigned for review 
without an oral hearing. In order to reach a determination on the 
application, you are being requested to f i l e v e r i f i e d statements i n 
accordance with 52 Pa. Code §3.381(e)(1) . You w i l l be required to f i l e : 

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT. 
B. VERIFIED STATEMENTS IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION. 

The v e r i f i e d statements should be i n paragraph form. Each 
heading contained i n the attached minimum outline should be a separate 
section or paragraph. 

You are being granted an i n i t i a l t h i r t y (30) days to f i l e 
v e r i f i e d statements. They w i l l be due on or before January 29, 1990. 

I f additional time i s required, i t may be requested by telephone 
but should be followed i n w r i t i n g with the reasons f o r the extension 
stated. 

Questions about your application should be directed to William P. 
Hoshour (717) 787-5513. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

WPH:11 

By William P. Hoshour 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportatio* 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

DEC 281989 

ENTRY 



L A W O F F I C E S 

S O U D E R , R O S E N B E R G E R , B R I C K E R , B U S C H M A N & MAZA 
114-ISO E A S T B R O A D S T R E E T 

ELV IN R. S O U D E R P. O. BOX 7 3 9 

R I C H A R D A. R O S E N B E R G E R S O U D E R T O N , P A . 1 3 9 6 4 - 0 7 3 9 

R O B E R T G. B R I C K E R 

F R A N C I S X. B U S C H M A N , JR . 

J A M E S W. MAZA • 

D O U G L A S M. J O H N S O N 

A N D R E W W. Y O U N G 

L ISA D. S T E R N 

ALSO DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BAR 

January 25, 1990 

Mr. W i l l i a m P. Hoshour 
Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Tr a n s p o r t a t i o n 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Conunission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

(2151 7 2 3 - 4 3 7 4 

F A X ( 2 I S ) 7 2 3 - I S - a O 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Sanford A l d e r f e r 
Antique Transport, Inc. 
No. A-00108714 

Dear Mr. Hoshour: 

This i s to confirm our telephone conversation of today 
wherein I informed you t h a t the v e r i f i e d statements i n the above-
referenced matter may not be received by your o f f i c e u n t i l some 
time s h o r t l y a f t e r January 29, 1990. You assured me t h a t t h i s 
would not pose any problem and t h a t you would note t h i s i n the 
appl i c a n t ' s f i l e . 

Thank you f o r your cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

LISA STERN 

LS/mb 

to 
DOCKETED 

APPLICATION DOCKET 
JAN 30 1990 

ENTRY No.. 



L A W O F F I C E S 

ELVIN. R. S O U D E R 
R I C H A R D A. R O S E N B E R G E R 
R O B E R T G. B R I C K E R 
F R A N C I S X. B U S C H M A N , JR . 
J A M E S W. MAZA * 
D O U G L A S M. J O H N S O N 
A N D R E W W . Y O U N G 
L ISA D. S T E R N 

• A L S O DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BAR 

i O U D E R , ROS;EN?&EHG£R, B R I C K E R , B U S C H M A N 
y ^ . C M ^ j J - u ^ I 1 ^ ^ i a O E A S T S R O A D S T R E E T 

& MAZA 

" ^ p l ^ B O X 7 3 9 

- - • - f * - - | 8 9 6 ' 4 - 0 7 3 9 

o 

(215) 7 2 3 - - 3 3 7 4 

F A X ( 2 I S ) 7 2 3 - 1 3 4 0 

January 29, 1990 

Mr. Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 
Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Tr a n s p o r t a t i o n 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Sanford A l d e r f e r 
Antique Transuort, Inc. 
A-00108714 

Dear Mr. Marzolf: 

Enclosed please f i n d the v e r i f i e d statements of 
app l i c a n t and supporting witnesse^Vn the above-referenced 
matter. / \ 

Thank you f o r your coopeiation i n t h i s matter. 

i n c e r e l y , 

JWM/mb 

Enclosures 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

AMES W. MAZA 

D 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

FEB 0 5 1990 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE 
TRANSPORT, INC. 

DOCKET - A-00108714 

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF 
SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE TRANSPORT INC. 'S APPLICATION 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 
ss 

Legal Name and Domicile of Supporting Party. 

The Prudential-Rittenhouse Realty Group 
48 Main Street 
Harleysville, PA 19438 

Ident i ty and Qualifications of Person Making Statement for Supporting 
Party. 

My name is Te r ry L . Derstine. I am the Vice President and Secretary of 
The Prudential-Rittenhouse Realty Group. I am familiar wi th i ts operations 
and am authorized to speak on its behalf. 

General Description of Supporting Party and Its Operations. 

The Prudential-Rittenhouse Realty Group is i n the business of selling, 
leasing, and developing real estate. I am the company's sales manager. 

Volume and Frequency of Intended Use. 

The Prudential-Rittenhouse Realty Group anticipates that i t would use the 
transportation services of Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport, I n c . , at 
least three to four times per year. 

Specific or Representative Origins and Destinations, or Both . 

The Prudential-Rittenhouse Realty Group would expect to use these t rans­
portation services between points i n Montgomery and Bucks County and 
the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center. 

Type of Service Required. 

The Realty Group's clients f requent ly need transportation services to 
dispose of household goods, antiques, and collectibles. In man3'- instances, 

_ i _ 



these goods need to be transported to the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center 
for appraisal and/or resale. The Alderfers are experienced in the antique 
business and have the ability to discern quality goods from junk which is 
essential to our clients. In addition, i f I were to purchase an antique 
from the Auction Center, the transport company would be able to deliver it 
to my home. 

7. Similar Applications Supported. 

The Prudential-Rittenhouse Realty Group has not supported any similar 
applications. 

8. Other Information Deemed Pertinent. 

Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport, Inc. , is uniquely qualified to trans­
port antiques, collectibles, and household goods given the Alderfer's 
extensive knowledge regarding antiques and collectibles and the proper 
means of handling, packing, and moving such property. The Realty 
Group would like to be able to recommend one company to its clients which 
could go into a dwelling, inventory household goods and determine which 
items are valuable antiques or collectibles, and then haul and dispose of 
the same. The Alderfers could be trusted to do this with the utmost 
competence. I know of no other company which could provide such a fu l l 
range of services. 
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VERIFICATION 

Terry L. Derstine, being duly affirmed according to law, deposes and 

says that he is the Vice President/Secretary of Prudential-Rittenhouse Realty 

Group identified in the foregoing Verified Statement; that in his capacity as set 

forth therein, he is authorized and does make this statement on its behalf; that 

he is familiar with the facts and averments set forth therein, and that the facts 

and averments are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information 

and belief. 

Affirmed and subscribed to 

before me this day 

otary 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
MARTHA R. BUCCI, NOTARY PUBLIC 

SOUDERTON BOROUGH. MONTGOMERY 
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SF.PTEMHFF, 17 M? 

. Dersti 
resident/Secretary 

- 3 -
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N - f y f BEFORE THE 

Spl ^ ^PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RE: APPLICATION OF SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE 
TRANSPORT, INC. 

DOCKET - A-00108714 

APPLICANT SANFORD ALDERFER 
ANTIQUE TRANSPORT, INC. f S VERIFIED STATEMENT 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA : 
ss 

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY : 

1. Legal Name and Domicile of Applicant. 

Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport , Inc. 
501 Fairground Road 
Hatf ie ld, PA 19440 

2. Ident i ty and Qualifications of Tes t i fy ing Witness and Applicant. 

My name is Sanford L . Alder fe r . I am the President of Sanford Alderfer 
Antique Transport , Inc . As President, I am familiar with our company's 
organization and operations and am qualified to speak on i ts behalf. 

3. Aff i l i a t ion with Other Carriers . 

None. 

4. Author i ty Sought. 

To transport antiques, collectibles, household goods for appraisal or resale 
between the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center, Hatf ield, Pennsylvania, in 
points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

5. General Scope of Current ly Authorized Operations. 

The company is not current ly operating as a carr ier . 

6. No Duplicating Author i ty Which Will Result From Grant of Author i ty . 

No duplication of authori ty wil l result from the grant of authori ty to 
applicant. 

7. Dual Operations Resulting From Grant of Au thor i ty . 

No dual operations will result from the granting of authori ty to applicant. 
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8. Pertinent Terminal Facilities and Communications Network. 

Applicant operates a terminal at 501 Fairground Road, Hatf ield, 
Pennsylvania. 

9. Pertinent Equipment. 

Applicant cur ren t ly owns and will put into operation upon receipt of 
authori ty the following vehicles: 

Year Name and Make 

(2) 1978 Kentucky Furniture Van (45 f t . ) 

1987 Peterbilt Cabover 
1979 Chevrolet Tractor 
1983 International Tractor Model 2275 

Serial Number 

57237 
56838 
1XP6GB9X8HD211511 
C17NE9V114514 
IHTDA2279DHA26498 

I f authori ty is granted, applicant wil l lease or purchase the following 
additional equipment from the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center: 

Year Name and Make 

1986 Ford Club Wagon Excel 
1988 GMC Vandura Util-Master 
1985 WeUs Cargo Trailer (19 f t . ) 
1976 Ford w/ Matlack Body Moving 

Truck 
1973 Monon 40 f t . Trailer 
1974 Gindy 44 f t . Trailer 
1960 Trailmobile Trailer 

Serial Number 

1FMEE11H4GHC00291 
2GDHG31K9J4519063 
WC200G28F1033957 

S70FVA38517 
19445 
106818E 
147352 

10. Safety Program. 

I am familiar with applicable regulations of the Pennsylvania Department of 
Transportation and the pertinent Pennsylvania Public Ut i l i t y Commission 
regulations governing transportation and wi l l comply with the same. I will 
be assuming responsibility for Applicant's safety program and may, i f 
necessary, hire an outside safety consultant. 

11. Type of Service Current ly Provided to the Supporting Witnesses. 

Applicant is not cur ren t ly providing any service to the supporting wi t ­
nesses. 

12. Type of Service to be Offered . 

Transportation of antiques, collectibles, household goods fo r appraisal or 
resale between the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center, Hatf ield, 
Pennsylvania, and points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. I f the request­
ed authori ty is granted, the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center in conjunc­
tion with Applicant could provide i ts clients with a complete service invo lv­
ing the transportation of antiques, collectibles and household goods from 
the client's place of residence to the Auction Center for appraisal or sale 
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by auction. In addition to this service and those requested by the 
supporting witnesses, Applicant could provide delivery service for those 
customers who purchase property at the Auction Center. 

13. Financial Data. 

See Attachment A. All income shown on this financial statement was 
derived from Applicant's lease of one of its tractors to Rosenberger's Cold 
Transport, Hatfield, Pennsylvania 

14. Whether Service Provided Will Create Empty Miles or Backhauls. 

Applicant will make every effort to avoid creating empty miles or backhauls 
as a result of its service. 

15. Other Information Deemed Pertinent. 

A. Insurance. Applicant has over One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) of 
liability insurance ($750,000.00 per vehicle) with Seripo Insurance Trust 
Account of Phoenix, Arizona, and Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($300,000) with Brotherly Aid and Mennonite Mutual Aid, P.O. Box 24147, 
Harleysville, Pennsylvania, and will obtain cargo insurance i f authority is 
granted. 

B. Adequate Employees. Applicant is adequately staffed. I am the 
President and Treasurer, and Vernon L. Martin is the Vice President and 
Secretary of the company. The company also has one independent 
contractor who will continue working for i t i f authority is granted. In 
addition, applicant may hire at least two additional employees, both of 
whom are currently employed by the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center. 

C. Experience and Expertise. I am an experienced truck driver and have 
had no chargeable accidents in 1 million miles. Vernon Alderfer, the Vice 
President of the company, is also an experienced truck driver. Applicant 
is uniquely well qualified to transport antiques and collectibles in that its 
principals and employees have extensive knowledge about the value and 
construction of such items and have expertise concerning the most efficient 
and appropriate means of packing and handling the same. 
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VERIFICATION 

Sanford L . Alderfer , being duly aff irmed according to law, deposes 

and says that he is the witness and deponent identif ied in the foregoing State­

ment of Applicant Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport ; that i n his capacity as 

set f o r t h therein, he is authorized and does make this statement on i ts behalf; 

that he is familiar with the facts and averments set f o r t h therein, and that the 

facts and averments are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, informa­

t ion and belief. 

Aff i rmed and subscribed to 

before me this* day 

, 1990. 

Notary 

NOMRtALSBAL 
MARTHA R. BUCCI MOTABY PUBUC 

SOUDERTON BOROUGH, MONTGOMERY 
COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 17. 1990 

. 4 _ 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE 
TRANSPORT, INC. 

DOCKET - A-00108714 

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF 
SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE TRANSPORT INC. 'S APPLICATION 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 
ss 

Legal Name and Domicile of Supporting Party. 

Peter Becker Memorial Home 
800 Maple Avenue 
Harleysville, PA 19438 

Ident i ty and Qualifications of Person Making Statement fo r Supporting 
Party. 

My name is Rodney E. Mason. I am the Assistant Administrator of the 
Peter Becker Memorial Home. 

General Description of Supporting Party and Its Operations. 

The Peter Becker Memorial Home is a continuing care retirement fac i l i ty , 
which provides residents with an independent l iv ing situation and skilled 
nurs ing . My job is to supervise the day-to-day operations of the home. 

Volume and Frequency of Intended Use. 

I cannot estimate with any accuracy the volume and frequency of our use 
of these services, since i t would be based on the needs of our residents. 

Specific or Representative Origins and Destinations, or Both . 

The transport company's services would be used to transport antiques, 
collectibles, and household goods from the homes of people who are moving 
into our fac i l i ty to the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center and from our 
fac i l i ty to the Center, and vice versa. 

Type of Service Required. 

When individuals are moving into the Peter Becker Memorial Home they 
f requent ly need to have household goods, collectibles, and antiques 
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transported to the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center for appraisal and/or 
sale by auction. Occasionally, the contents of an entire house need to be 
transported and at other times one or two pieces. In other instances, the 
families of residents of the facility need to use the transportation services 
in order to dispose of items when a resident dies at the facility. We would 
need the services on a demand basis and we know that the Alderfers are 
willing to work with us and to accommodate this kind of schedule. 

7. Similar Applications Supported. 

I have not supported any similar applications. 

8. Other Information Deemed Pertinent. 

Since most of the items that we need to have disposed of would be 
appraised and/or resold by the Auction Center, i t would be most 
convenient to utilize the Alderfer Transport company services. The 
Alderfers have an excellent reputation and are extremely reliable. This is 
the only company we know of that could move the goods, value them, 
auction them, and distribute payment back to our clients without involving 
another party. There is an element of trust with the Alderfers which is 
not present in connection with other movers. When the Alderfers are 
involved, the value of the items to be moved is immediately recognized and 
appropriately handled. We would like to be able to recommend this 
company to our residents when they need to dispose of their property. I 
know of no other company which could provide a comparable service. 

_ 2 -



VERIFICATION 

Rodney E. Mason, being duly affirmed according to law, deposes and 

says that he is the Assistant Administrator of Peter Becker Memorial Home 

ident i f ied i n the foregoing Ver i f ied Statement; that i n his capacity as set f o r t h 

therein, he is authorized and does make this statement on its behalf; that he is 

familiar wi th the facts and averments set f o r t h therein, and that the facts and 

averments are t rue and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and 

belief. 

Rodney E./Mason 
Assistant Administrator 

Aff i rmed and subscribed to 

before me this / f ^ day 

of j ^ ^ t ^ ^ , 1990. 

Notary 
Notarial Seal 

niara P Mover. Notary Putfc 

MvComnfeston Expires Mug. 29. 

Mentosr, Pennsylvania Assodalicn d Nolanes 
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IN RE: 

BEFORE THE 

NNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

APPLICATION OF SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE 
TRANSPORT, INC. 

DOCKET - A-00108714 

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF 
SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE TRANSPORT INC.'S APPLICATION 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 
ss 

Legal Name and Domicile of Supporting Party. 

Sanford A . Alder fer , Inc. Real Estate Division 
Box No. 1 
Harleysville, PA 19438 

Ident i ty and Qualifications of Person Making Statement for Supporting 
Party. 

My name is Paul Meyers. I am an Associate Broker and Vice President of 
the Real Estate Division of Sanford A . Alder fe r , Inc . I am authorized to 
make this statement on its behalf. 

General Description of Supporting Party and I ts Operations. 

The Real Estate Division of Sanford A . Alder fer , I n c . , is in the business 
of selling, appraising, and leasing real estate. I work both as a partner 
in the Real Estate Division and as a commissioned salesperson. 

Volume and Frequency of Intended Use. 

The Real Estate Division anticipates that i t would use the transportation 
services of the Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport , I n c . , i n connection 
with as many as 20 to 25 real estate sales per year. 

Specific or Representative Origins and Destinations, or Bo th . 

The Real Estate Division would expect to use the services to transport 
household goods, antiques and collectibles from homes wi th in the t r i -county 
area to the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center i n Hatfield and vice versa. 
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6. Type of Service Required. 

Upon selling a home, the Real Estate Division's clients frequently wish to 
have some of their property transported to the Sanford Alderfer Auction 
Center for appraisal and/or resale. This is the sort of service we would 
require. 

7. Similar Applications Supported. 

The Real Estate Division has not supported any similar applications. 

8. Other Information Deemed Pertinent. 

Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport, Inc. , is uniquely qualified to trans­
port antiques, collectibles, and household goods given the Alderfers' 
extensive knowledge regarding antiques and collectibles and the proper 
means of handling, packing, and moving such goods. I f the authority is 
granted to the Applicant, the Real Estate Division could provide its clients 
with all of the services they need. 

- 2 -



VERIFICATION 

Paul Meyers, being duly affirmed according to law, deposes and says 

that he the Associate Broker and Vice President of Sanford A. Alderfer, Inc. , 

Real Estate Division identified in the foregoing Verified Statement; that in his 

capacity as set forth therein, he is authorized and does make this statement on 

its behalf; that he is familiar with the facts and averments set forth therein, 

and that the facts and averments are true 

knowledge, information and belief. 

and correct to the best of his 

Paul Meyers 
Vice President 

Affirmed and subscribed to 

before me this / / day 

of ( ^ ^ " ^ , 1990. 

Notary 

Seal 
'er, Notaiy Public 

t Montgomery-County 
Commission Expires May 3,1993 

Momber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries 
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BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

N RE: APPLICATION OF SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE 
TRANSPORT, INC. 

DOCKET - A-00108714 

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF 
SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE TRANSPORT INC.'S APPLICATION 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 
ss 

Legal Name and Domicile of Supporting Party. 

Rockhill Mennonite Community 
Box 21 
Route 152 
Sellersville, PA 18960 

Ident i ty and Qualifications of Person Making Statement for Supporting 
Party. 

My name is Randy L . Shelly. I am the Administrator at Rockhill Mennonite 
Community and am qualified to speak on its behalf. 

General Description of Supporting Party and Its Operations. 

The Rockhill Mennonite Community operates a continuing care retirement 
community, a nurs ing center, and an adult day-care for retirees. I 
manage the daily operations of the f ac i l i t y . 

Volume and Frequency of Intended Use. 

The Rockhill Mennonite Community intends to use the transportation ser­
vices of Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport , I n c . , as many as f ive or six 
times per year. 

Specific or Representative Origins and Destinations, or Both . 

The or ig in and destination points fo r the transportation service the 
Rockhill Mennonite Community intends to use are Sellersville, Pennsylvania, 
to the Auction Center in Hatf ie ld, Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 
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6. Type of Service Required. 

The Rockhill Mennonite Community requires a competent local carrier to 
move our residents' personal property to and from our facility. This is an 
important part of our residents' adjustment and i t is essential that we use 
a professional transport company. 

Our use of Alderfer's transportation services would be on a demand basis 
since our need for the same arises when residents move into our facility or 
vacate a unit, and when a resident's family or the facility have to dispose 
of the resident's personal property. 

7. Similar Applications Supported. 

The Rockhill Mennonite Community has not supported any similar applica­
tions. 

8. Other Information Deemed Pertinent. 

The Sanford Alderfer Auction Center has years of experience and an 
excellent reputation in the appraisal and sale of antiques and collectibles. 
Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport, Inc. , in conjunction with the Auction 
Center, is the only company I am aware of that could provide the complete 
service of transporting, appraising and selling antiques, collectibles, and 
household goods. Given the Alderfer's vast experience and excellent 
reputation, they are the most qualified organization to provide this 
specialized and unique service. The combination of the Alderfer's 
appraisal expertise, experienced packers and movers, and ability to 
liquidate an estate is a very special combination of services which would 
meet the needs of many of our clients. 
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VERIFICATION 

Randy L . Shelly, being duly affirmed according to law, deposes and 

says that he is the Administrator of Rockhill Mennonite Community identified in 

the foregoing Verified Statement; that in his capacity as set forth therein, he 

is authorized and does make this statement on its behalf; that he is familiar 

with the facts and averments set forth therein, and that the facts and aver­

ments are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief. 

Randy L. Sh^ly 
Administrator 

Affirmed and subscribed to 

before me this / j r day 

of ^ J j c t ^ , 1990 

Notary 

Thelma L Macit, Metsry Public 
West Rockhill Towr.stiij!, Du '̂tc Osunty 
My Commission Espir^ Aprii 25,1992 

Member, Pennsylvania Association o' Notaries 
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BEFORE THE 

/PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

APPLICATION OF SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE 
TRANSPORT, INC. 

DOCKET - A-00108714 

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF 
SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE TRANSPORT INC. T S APPLICATION 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
ss 

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY : 

1. Legal Name and Domicile of Supporting Party. 

Willard McKay Antiques 
Box 264 
Bi rchrunvi l l e , PA 19421 

2. Ident i ty and Qualifications of Person Making Statement for Supporting 
Party. 

My name is Willard McKay. I am the sole proprietor of Willard McKay 
Antiques. 

3. General Description of Supporting Party and Its Operations. 

I am engaged i n the business of buy ing , selling, and providing consulta­
tion regarding antiques. 

4. Volume and Frequency of Intended Use. 

I cannot estimate this with any accuracy. 

5. Specific or Representative Origins and Destinations, or Both . 

I would anticipate using Sanford Alderfer Transport , Inc . ' s transportation 
services between the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center and various points 
in Eastern Pennsylvania and vice versa. 

6. Type of Service Required. 

My clients f requent ly request assistance i n t ransport ing their antiques. I 
also have items which I need moved fo r my own account. I t is essential 
for my purposes that the mover be trained i n antiques. I intend to use 
these services on a demand basis, which would often be on ve ry short 
notice. 
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7. Similar Applications Supported. 

I have not supported any other applications. I know of no other antique 
movers in the area. 

8. Other Information Deemed Pertinent. 

My business requires knowledgeable and trained movers who can take 
specific instructions and who are available on relatively short notice. The 
confidence a potential client of mine would have in the Alderfer name would 
aid me in doing other business with such persons. The Alderfers are 
known for selling antiques, paintings, and clocks and have a very good 
reputation. I personally know the employees of Sanford Alderfer Antique 
Transport, Inc. , and know that they can move things safely without 
wasting any time. Several of these employees currently work under my 
direction with the most valuable antiques, clocks, and paintings at the 
Sanford Alderfer Auction Center, where I am a consultant for catalogued 
auctions. 
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VERIFICATION 

Willard McKay, being duly aff irmed according to law, deposes and 

says that he is the sole proprietor of Willard McKay Antiques ident i f ied i n the 

foregoing Verif ied Statement; that in his capacity as set f o r t h therein, he is 

authorized and does make this statement on i ts behalf; that he is familiar with 

the facts and averments set f o r t h therein, and that the facts and averments are 

true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information^ and belief. 

Willard McKay 

Aff i rmed and subscribed to 

before me this 

of ykwiutt 

day 

, 1990. 

Nbtary 

NOTARIAL SEAL 

. P 
SOUDERTON 

MAffTHAR.BUv.Cl ' [ : RY 

COUN--' ^ ^ ' ^ ' • p ' T e i e R i 7 . 1 9 9 0 
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CCih£MONWEALTH OF P E N N S Y L V ^ j i ' A 
PENN.f jPLvANIA PUBLIC UTILITY C O M ^ f e s i O N 

P. O. BOX 3 2 6 5 . HARRISBURG. Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 

February 6, 1990 
I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

Janes W. Maza 
Attorney at Law 
114-120 East Broad Street 
P.O. Box 739 
Souderton, PA 18964 

In re: A-00108714 - Application of Sanford Alderfer and 
Antique Transport, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Maza: 

We have received the v e r i f i e d statements f i l e d i n the above 
referenced proceeding. 

The record w i l l be reviewed and w i l l be put before the 
Commission for i t s decision. You w i l l be n o t i f i e d of the Commission's 
action. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

By William P. Hoshour 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

WPH:kmb 

DOCKETED 
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